Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

Phone: 0481-2578278

SL.No.: 18/2019/DOK

Place: Kottayam

Cat. No.: 197/2018

Date: 13/12/2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Endurance Test, prior to the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Women Civil Excise Officer(NCA-SC)-KOTTAYAM** (Category No. 197/2018) in **Excise Department** on **Rs 20000-45800** on the basis of the **OMR** Test held on 27-07-2019.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for Endurance Test as per schedule published in due course.

Main List

<u>iviairi List</u>					
514400	514643	514649	514652	514658	514703
514738	514740	514753	514796	514818	514841
514868	514871	514899	514909	514953	514973
514979	515031	515042	515064	515073	515092
515122	515135	515140	515203	515214	515248
515260	515298	515332	515338	515350	515388
515435	515447	515479	515498	515514	515517
515522	515534	515603	515610	515663	515691
515693	515713	515739	515743	515772	515783
515822	515824	515827	515858	515872	515880
515882	515932	515976	515983	516018	516053
516065	516073	516111	516144	516205	516208
516218	516219	516230	516239	516256	516262
516271	516276	516291	516345	516477	516503
516527	516570	516586	516649	516656	516722
516729	516785	516834	516856	516969	516976
516981	517017	517092	517160	517193	

2

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note: - (3) The candidates who have secured 47 (forty seven) marks and above are included in the Short List.

Note :- (4) An Endurance Test, Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test as specified in the Gazette Notification and One Time Verification will be conducted before publication of the Ranked List. Date, Time and Venue of the Endurance Test, Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test will be intimated to the candidates through profile message and SMS. Candidates should download their Admission Tickets for the above Tests from the official Website of KPSC (www.kpsc.gov.in) and should appear in person with their original documents. The candidates, who qualify themselves in the Endurance Test, Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test should upload the scanned images of original documents in their profile and present in person with their original documents for verification. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification of candidates included in this Short List will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate in Form III or digitally signed by the revenue authorities not below the rank of Tahsildar along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original ducuments.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **27-07-2019** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ER II(2)4243/19/EW Dated 30/10/2019.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOTTAYAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

JOSE FRANCIS
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOTTAYAM